99 HAI 26 P3:53

Vol<u>M99</u> Page <u>21031</u>

ASPEN 04049050

IN THE COURT STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF

America First Fundin	g Inc.)	
v.	Plaintiff,)))	ND. NOTICE OF
William S. Anderson : etal	III)	SUBSTITUTE SERVICE
	Defendant(s).))	

TO DEFENDANT(S): William S. Anderson III

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that service of TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE in the above cause was made upon you by SUBSTITUTE service at the address below, your usual place of abode.

DATE AND TIME OF SERVICE: TO WHOM THE DOCUMENTS WERE DELIVERED:

March 25th, 1999 7:55 AM Tessie Bondoc Ronningen,Co occpt 6757 Henley Rd. Klamath Falls, OR 97603

Capitol Investigation Co., LTD. P.O. Box 3225 Portland, OR 97208

STATE OF OREGON	AFFIDAVIT OF	MAILING
County of Multnomah)ss)	DATE: 04/05/99

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN, DEPOSE AND SAY THAT I CAUSED TO BE MAILED TO THE DEFENDANT(S) WHOSE NAME AND ADDRESS APPEARS BELOW, TRUE, EXACT AND COMPLETE COPIES OF THE FOREGOING NOTICE, AND OF THE TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE HEREIN REFERRED TO, BY CAUSING SAME TO BE DEPOSITED IN THE UNITED STATES MAILS AT Portland, OREGON WHICH IS THE USUAL PLACE OF ABODE OF SAID DEFENDANT(S) BEING THE ADDRESS AT WHICH SUBSTITUTE SERVICE OF TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE THEREIN WAS HERETOFORE MADE UPON SAID DEFENDANT(S).

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THE DAY AND YEAR LAST ABOVE WRITTEN:

William S. Anderson III 6757 Henley Rd. Klamath Falls, OR 97603

Chanz



KLAMATH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE - RETURN OF SERVICE

State of Oregon) County of Klamath)

Court Case No. 98-13228 Sheriff's Case No. 99-00675 21032

Received for Service 03/08/99

I hereby certify that I received for service on ANDERSON, WILLIAM S the within:

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

ANDERSON, WILLIAM S was served by leaving a true copy with RONNINGEN, TESSIE BONDOC a person over the age of fourteen years who resides at the place of abode of the within named located at 6757 HENLEY RD KLAMATH FALLS , OR, on 03/25/99, at 07:55 hours.

All search and service was made within Klamath County, State of Oregon.

Carl R. Burkhart, Sheriff Klamath County, Oregon

des

Copy to:

CAPITOL INVESTIGATION CO LTD P.O. BOX 3225 PORTLAND

OR 97208

 [A[B
 KLAMATH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE - RETURN OF SERVICE

 State of Oregon
)
 Court Case No. 98-13228

 County of Klamath
)
 Sheriff's Case No. 99-00675

 Received for Service 03/08/99

I hereby certify that I received for service on RONNINGEN, TESSIE BONDOC the within:

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

RONNINGEN, TESSIE BONDOC was served personally, and in person, at 6757 HENLEY RD KLAMATH FALLS , OR, on 03/25/99, at 07:55 hours.

All search and service was made within Klamath County, State of Oregon.

Carl R. Burkhart, Sheriff Klamath County, Oregon

de LEXANDER

Copy to:

CAPITOL INVESTIGATION CO LTD P.O. BOX 3225 PORTLAND

OR 97208

KLAMATH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE - RETURN OF SERVICE

State of Oregon) County of Klamath)

Court Case No. 98-13228 Sheriff's Case No. 99-00675

Received for Service 03/08/99

I hereby certify that I received for service on OCCUPANTS, ALL the within.

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

OCCUPANTS, ALL was served by leaving a true copy with RONNINGEN, TESSIE BONDOC a person over the age of fourteen years who resides at the place of abode of the within named located at 6757 HENLEY RD KLAMATH FALLS, OR , OR, on 03/25/99, at 07:55 hours.

All search and service was made within Klamath County, State of

Carl R. Burkhart, Sheriff Klamath County, Oregon

U

Copy to:

CAPITOL INVESTIGATION CO LTD P.O. BOX 3225 PORTLAND

OR 97208

State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 5/26/99, at 2:53 p.m. In Vol. M99 Page 21031 Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee \$ 25enda Smith

21034